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ดร.ธราภชุ จารวุฒันะ (บุง้)
CEO, IPG MEDIABRANDS/MAAT’s President

• Tharaputh started his career as Creative of JSL for Joh Jai and the opening/closing 
ceremonies of Bangkok Asian Game 1998. After that, he expanded area of expertise by 
joining MindShare and subsequently joined Initiative in 2000 where he executed several 
turnkey communication campaigns especially in the advertising media planning for 
dynamic consumer products. His experience includes working in Thailand’s highest rating 
TV channel, Thai TV3.

• He was responsible for both global and local accounts including Unilever, Pfizer-Viagra, 
Sony, BMW & MINI, True, and Big C.

• In 2015 Tharaputh was appointed as CEO, leading the team to win new businesses: 
Nestle, DTAC, Lazada, foodpanda, and grew significant volume amid the industry 
slowdown period continuously. IPG Mediabrands Thailand finally became number one 
RECMA Quality Agency.  

• Apart from being CEO, he is also a part time lecturer for leading institutes in Thailand, 
producer of Unseen Football program, and jury for 2017 Cannes and Adman Awards.  
Recently, he’s elected to be Media Agency Association of Thailand (MAAT) President.

• Tharaputh has degrees in Master of Science in Communication, Fort Hays State University 
and Ph.D. in Sport Science, Kasetsart University, Thailand.

• He is interested in Sprint triathlon, dogs, and golf.

EXPERIENCE: 23 years



กนกกาญจน ์ประจงแสงศรี
MD, Data & Analytics, IPG Mediabrands, MAAT Consultant

• Khanokkhan started from Media Planning at Dentsu Media handling big Japanese accounts such as 
Toyota, Kao Commercial, Ajinomoto for 6 years.   

• In 2005, a new career journey with Initiative has begun, managed the activities of research projects 
including seasoned research, communications, brand, advertising research projects according to best 
practices, maintaining the highest quality. Oversee IPG Mediabrands proprietary technology, tools and 
process, ensure smooth operation and provide training to all level of media specialists both in Thailand 
and nearby countries in the same network such as Vietnam, Cambodia, Malaysia and Taiwan.

• 2007-2009 Manage a team across all daily operations from start to finish of the research projects, 
proprietary tools operation, training and supports. Assigned additional role as a IPG’s Media Principle of 
“IPG Management Trainee Program”, aiming to groom a new graduate to become a media experts' young 
blood, the program fundamentally provide fundamental media knowledge, terminology, media math, 
media planning/ buying optimization tools including basic media and consumer analytical skills.

• 2010-2014 extended experiences into advanced statistics model or econometric with successful analytic 
project for major brands such as Coca Cola, Johnson and Johnson, Cerebos, Great Eastern Drug, Big C, 
DKSH, Nestle. Additional extended role in strategic planning area, using data and analytics to design 
communication strategy and ideas for Baby products Dryperz.

• 2014 – 2017, extended diversity experience in Media Buying and Trading area, using data and analytics 
capabilities to support trading and negotiation team to optimize media investment and maximize full 
business potential.

• Present role, inspire and lead a team of analytics and statistics experts. Providing data driven marketing 
solutions and ensure that the results of analytics projects provide actionable insights that effectively and 
efficiently build business and brand value. 

EXPERIENCE: Over 20 years
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Media Landscape Update



Total Thailand Population 58.2 million

AGB Nielsen : Thailand CMV 2022-3 (Jul21-Jun’22)

TOTAL THAILAND POPULATION 
ALL 12+ NA 

58,241,000 Persons 

Gen Z : 
12-24, 
19%

Millennial : 
25-39, 25%

Gen X 
40-54, 
27%

Baby Boomer 
: 55+, 29%

Gen Z : 12-24 Millennial : 25-39

Gen X 40-54 Baby Boomer : 55+
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Different media platforms, different audiences

AGB Nielsen : Thailand CMV 2022-3 (Jul21-Jun’22) / % Population and % Media Consumption by Age Group

TOTAL THAILAND POPULATION 
ALL 12+ NA 

58,241,000 Persons 

Gen Z : 
12-24, 
19%

Millennial : 
25-39, 25%

Gen X 
40-54, 
27%

Baby Boomer 
: 55+, 29%

Gen Z : 12-24 Millennial : 25-39
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COVID-19 forcing the great digital acceleration

AGB Nielsen : Thailand CMV / %Media Consumption by Age Group
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YouTube dominates online video platforms 
follow by fragmented long-tailed 

AGB Nielsen : Thailand CMV / %Media Consumption by Age Group
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TV efficiency and effectiveness has been 
challenged by online media

AGB Nielsen : Thailand CMV / %Media Consumption by Age Group

Viewership trends

Viewing trends continue to drop as a 

result from shifting behavior to 

consume more from online TV
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Traditional players are transforming, 
whilst new players are coming in

AGB Nielsen : Thailand CMV / %Media Consumption by Age Group

Broadcasters are Transforming

Migrate Long-form contents from 

YouTube into Broadcaster’s own 

platform

CTV is the next

• Build Own Platform / Collect 1P Data

More fragmented from new players

• Netflix plans to sell about four minutes of 

commercials per hour for the ad-supported service

• Netflix Ad Supported will start in US, France, 

Germany, Australia, Canada. 
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Online Audio set to surpass traditional Radio

TTD internal data Jan – March 2021

Spotify internal Data 2018 /  App Annie Feb 2020

We are social, Digital in APAC 2021 V1
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Traditional Media Transformation

DOOH Programmatic Business Transformation

• Changing buying model and Buying Process

• Buying Model : from Physical location and unit buy  Targeted 

Audiences buy

• Buying Process : from Direct buy from OOH media vendors 

(PlanB/ VGI)  Programmatic/Online reservation buy

• Build Own Platform / Collect 1P Data



Platforms convergence across industry

Platforms are moving Up & Down the Value Chain



2022 Media and Ad Tech Landscape

MEDIA LANDSCAPE 2022 2022 ADVERTISING TECH LANDSCAPE



2022 Media Landscape

TV

Cinema

Radio

Prints

OOH / Transit

Ad Spend Monitoring Media Measurement
E-commerce

OTT : Streaming Audio on demand

Website / Mobile Site

Social Media

Mobile Chat / Messenger App Game

Delivery/Logistic Apps

Mobile Banking

Advertising Network

OTT : Streaming Video on demand  

Search Engine E-Mail Web Browser Mobile OS

COMPETITION HAS EXPANDED



Cross-Platform 
Ratings, the future 
of TV advertising?



TV efficiency and effectiveness has been 
challenged by online media

AGB Nielsen : TAM Arianna
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Media Efficiency
Rate Card 30 sec 240,000 x 10 Spots

Discount 15%

Net 30 sec 2,040,000                  10 Spots

Universe (15+NA) 55,827,000                

Total Imp 28,564,600                10 Spots

Total Rating Point% 51.17                         10 Spots (Average Rating / Spot = 3.33)

CPM 30 sec 71.4

CPRP 30 sec 39,870                       

Agency Fee 10%

Total Gross 30 sec 2,244,000                  10 Spots

Total TV Budget 2,244,000                  

Total Imp 28,564,600                จ านวนการเห็นโฆษณา 10 spots นับซ า้

Total Rating% (or TARP) 51.17                         
มคีนเห็นโฆษณา 10 spots คดิเป็นกี ่%

ของประชากร

Total Reach 15,000,000                
จ านวนคนทีเ่ห็นโฆษณา 10 spots ไมนั่บ

ซ า้

Total Reach% 26.87
จ านวนคนทีเ่ห็นโฆษณา 10 spots ไมนั่บ

ซ า้ คดิเป็นกี ่%ของประชากร

Average Frequency 1.90                           จ านวนโฆษณา ทีเ่ห็นเฉลีย่ ต่อ 1 คน

CPM 30 sec 71.4

CPRP 30 sec 39,870                       

Rate Card 30 sec 240,000 x 10 Spots

Discount 15%

Net 30 sec 2,040,000                  

Universe (15+NA) 55,827,000                

Total Imp 26,498,600                

Total Rating Point% 47.47                         

CPM 30 sec 77.0

CPRP 30 sec 42,979                       

Agency Fee 10%

Total Gross 30 sec 2,244,000                  

Total TV Budget 2,244,000                  

Total Imp 26,498,600                

Total Rating% (or TARP) 47.47                         

Total Reach 14,500,000                

Total Reach% 25.97

Average Frequency 1.83                           

CPM 30 sec 77.0

CPRP 30 sec 42,979                       

If Rating DropsMedia Planning & Buying metrics

Campaign 9.9 TVC 30 sec : Budget 2.24 Mb  / Sept 1-14, 2022 / Target : All 15+ NA

The real battlefield is here



Industry needs robust advanced measurement 
to capture all potential 

AGB Nielsen : TAM Arianna

TV Broadcast rating%

Max 4.65

Rating CPM 30 sec CPRP 30 sec

TV Linear (Arianna) 4.65 80.0 43,833

Cross-platform (eTAM) 4.65+0.19 76.9 42,123

Note : Net 30 sec costs = 204,000 Baht

Rate Card 30 sec Baht 240,000                ราคาโฆษณา 30 วนิาที

Discount % 15% สว่นลดจากชอ่ง

Net 30 sec Baht 204,000                ราคาโฆษณา 30 วนิาท ีหลังหกัสว่นลด

Universe (15+NA) person 55,827,000           จ านวนเต็มประชากร ของกลุม่เป้าหมาย

Impressions person 2,730,000             จ านวนคนเห็นโฆษณา นับซ า้

Rating Point % % 4.89                      มคีนเห็นโฆษณา คดิเป็นกี ่%ของประชากร

CPM 30 sec Baht 74.7 ราคาต่อคนเห็น 1000 คน

CPRP 30 sec Baht 41,717                  ราคาต่อ การไดม้า 1 Rating Point%

Agency Fee % 10%

Gross 30 sec Baht 224,400                ราคาโฆษณา หลังหกัสว่นลด+Agency Fee 

Terminology

Key Drivers

• TV Broadcasters

• TV Viewers / Nielsen

• Media Agency / Brokers

Effectiveness KPIs : TARP / Reach% / Freq

Efficiency KPIs : CPM / CPRP
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Social 34
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Max 0.19



Main drivers of TV advertising that are shaping its future.

1. The ubiquity of over-the-

top (OTT) media 

services. 

On-demand streaming services 

continue to exert an influence on 

the viewing population. 

These entertainment providers are 

taking over the television 

landscape, churning out content 

and investing in their own original 

programming.

2. Continued growth of 

connected device 

ownership

Sales of smart TVs, or internet-

connected televisions continue to 

rise. 

These devices make it easier than 

ever for viewers to tap into their 

on-demand viewing options, 

including apps for YouTube, Netflix 

etc.

3. The need for cross-

channel measurement

It’s becoming critical to measure 

beyond impressions to drive 

business decisions. 

Instead, brands need to verify the 

quality of engagement in the 

media to ensure budgets aren’t 

wasted. 



Advertising Spending Update



Media ad spending could recover 
and grow by 5-8% this year

AGB Nielsen : Thailand CMV / %Media Consumption by Age Group

Recovery at risk

Ad spend rebounded as the 

acceleration in digital adoption       

and ecommerce 
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Spending Spending DAAT Growth

+2

2022 Projection

+5 to +8

High Adex growth across Digital & OOH media

• Cinema 98% of ad spend reported increase from existing list of movie theatres both in bkk and UPC.

• Outdoor and transit : ad spend increased in bkk +12% and upc +29%. Plan B +50%

% % 

Bt. M. % Bt. M. % Bt. M. % Bt. M. %

TV 61,318    57% 63,112    58% 3% 31,647            59% 30,607            54% -3%

Radio 3,539      3% 3,421      3% -3% 1,688               3% 1,588               3% -6%

Newspapers 4,516      4% 3,537      3% -22% 1,341               2% 1,232               2% -8%

Magazines 803         0.8% 694         0.6% -14% 333                  0.6% 304                  0.5% -9%

Cinema 4,198      4% 3,398      3% -19% 1,958               4% 3,739               7% 91%

Outdoor 5,842      5% 6,042      6% 3% 3,363               6% 3,724               7% 11%

Transit 4,726      4% 3,594      3% -24% 2,012               4% 2,800               5% 39%

In-Store 650         0.6% 672         0.6% 3% 366                  0.7% 450                  0.8% 23%

Online (DAAT) 21,059    20% 24,766    23% 18% 11,094            21% 12,212            22% 10%

Total 106,651 100% 109,236  100% 2% 53,802            100% 56,655            100% 5%

Advertising Spend by medium 

(Nielsen&DAAT)

2020 2021 2021 Jan-Jun 2022 Jan-Jun



Meta and YouTube remains the leader, 
Online Video witnessed high growth +53%.

AGB Nielsen : Thailand CMV / %Media Consumption by Age Group

• Meta continues to be the leader in 2022, followed by YouTube.

• Online Video has grown continuously and outranked Social, standing at #3 in 2022. 

• E-Commerce, and especially TikTok, show impressive growth since 2020, with the rates of +45% & +64% and +654% & +132% for 

the respective discipline.

• Slight decline is witnessed in 2022 for YouTube, Creative, and Search.

+8% -8% +53% +1% -9% +8% +0.2% -6% +132 +45% +37% +63% -45% + +15% -
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INDUSTRY MEDIA SPENDING

Source: AQX, Intensive Watch
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Ad spend recovered unevenly across category

COVID19 relaxation drive growth unevenly 

across categories

SOURCE: AQX (All categories excluded Direct sales, CD/DVD (Musical & Film Products), Transportation, Classified and House Ads. 

Only brand 

leaders enjoy 

the growth

Launch of new 

brands & new 

variants also 

contributed to 

Adex growth



Some category has shifted Adex across 
from traditional media to digital

NIELSEN TOP CATEGORY : ALL MEDIA DAAT : TOP CATEGORY ONLINE MEDIA
OFFLINE ONLINE

Adex Adex

Industry needs robust ads monitoring to capture all spending activities



If inflation continue to rise higher in H2 

SOURCE: AQX (All categories excluded Direct sales, CD/DVD (Musical & Film Products), Transportation, Classified & House Ads. 

Excluded Nielsen Online Spend and replacing with DAAT spending spend excluding Creative production
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WHAT-IF inflation and costs of production 
continue to rise higher?



If the recovery continue in wider categories

SOURCE: AQX (All categories excluded Direct sales, CD/DVD (Musical & Film Products), Transportation, Classified & House Ads. 

Excluded Nielsen Online Spend and replacing with DAAT spending spend excluding Creative production
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BEST Scenario
Among the potential opportunities in H2 2022, 
WHAT-IF the inflation drop and the recovery 

continue in wider categories



Digital and OOH will continue to earn double 
digit growth

SOURCE: AQX (All categories excluded Direct sales, CD/DVD (Musical & Film Products), Transportation, Classified and House Ads. 

2022 Full Year Projection

% % % 

Bt. M. % Bt. M. % Bt. M. % Bt. M. % Bt. M. %

TV 61,318    57% 63,112    58% 3% 31,647            59% 30,607            54% -3% 62,000         54% -2%

Radio 3,539      3% 3,421      3% -3% 1,688               3% 1,588               3% -6% 3,000           3% -12%

Newspapers 4,516      4% 3,537      3% -22% 1,341               2% 1,232               2% -8% 2,500           2% -29%

Magazines 803         0.8% 694         0.6% -14% 333                  0.6% 304                  0.5% -9% 500              0.4% -28%

Cinema 4,198      4% 3,398      3% -19% 1,958               4% 3,739               7% 91% 5,500           5% 62%

Outdoor 5,842      5% 6,042      6% 3% 3,363               6% 3,724               7% 11% 7,000           6% 16%

Transit 4,726      4% 3,594      3% -24% 2,012               4% 2,800               5% 39% 5,000           4% 39%

In-Store 650         0.6% 672         0.6% 3% 366                  0.7% 450                  0.8% 23% 1,000           0.9% 49%

Online (DAAT) 21,059    20% 24,766    23% 18% 11,094            21% 12,212            22% 10% 28,000         24% 13%

Total 106,651 100% 109,236  100% 2% 53,802            100% 56,655            100% 5% 114,500       100% 5%

2022 Jan-DecAdvertising Spend by medium 

(Nielsen&DAAT)

2020 2021 2021 Jan-Jun 2022 Jan-Jun

+5%

All 12+ NA Q2'21 Q3'21 Q4'21 Q1'22 Q2'22
TV 92.4    91.0    89.1    88.0    86.4    

Radio 5.6      5.7      4.5      4.7      5.0      

Newspaper All 1.0      0.9      0.7      0.6      0.5      

Magazine All 0.2      0.1      0.1      0.1      0.1      

Cinema 0.2      0.3      0.2      0.2      0.3      

Outdoor 59.2    60.8    62.2    60.5    55.2    

Transit 18.8    18.9    17.8    17.7    17.9    

In-store 13.3    14.4    13.4    14.9    17.4    

Online 77.2    79.3    81.7    83.9    85.0    

Source : NMR Media Consumption

• Online media consumption 
continue to accelerate 

• Positive trend across Out-of-
home media

36 additional screens in year 2022 in expansion plan

% % % 

Bt. M. % Bt. M. % Bt. M. % Bt. M. % Bt. M. %

TV 61,318    57% 63,112    58% 3% 31,647            59% 30,607            54% -3% 63,500         55% 1%

Radio 3,539      3% 3,421      3% -3% 1,688               3% 1,588               3% -6% 3,000           3% -12%

Newspapers 4,516      4% 3,537      3% -22% 1,341               2% 1,232               2% -8% 2,500           2% -29%

Magazines 803         0.8% 694         0.6% -14% 333                  0.6% 304                  0.5% -9% 500              0.4% -28%

Cinema 4,198      4% 3,398      3% -19% 1,958               4% 3,739               7% 91% 5,800           5% 71%

Outdoor 5,842      5% 6,042      6% 3% 3,363               6% 3,724               7% 11% 7,000           6% 16%

Transit 4,726      4% 3,594      3% -24% 2,012               4% 2,800               5% 39% 5,500           5% 53%

In-Store 650         0.6% 672         0.6% 3% 366                  0.7% 450                  0.8% 23% 1,200           1.0% 79%

Online (DAAT) 21,059    20% 24,766    23% 18% 11,094            21% 12,212            22% 10% 29,000         25% 17%

Total 106,651 100% 109,236  100% 2% 53,802            100% 56,655            100% 5% 118,000       100% 8%

2022 Jan-DecAdvertising Spend by medium 

(Nielsen&DAAT)

2020 2021 2021 Jan-Jun 2022 Jan-Jun

+8%
% % % 

Bt. M. % Bt. M. % Bt. M. % Bt. M. % Bt. M. %

TV 61,318    57% 63,112    58% 3% 31,647            59% 30,607            54% -3% 62,000         54% -2%

Radio 3,539      3% 3,421      3% -3% 1,688               3% 1,588               3% -6% 3,000           3% -12%

Newspapers 4,516      4% 3,537      3% -22% 1,341               2% 1,232               2% -8% 2,500           2% -29%

Magazines 803         0.8% 694         0.6% -14% 333                  0.6% 304                  0.5% -9% 500              0.4% -28%

Cinema 4,198      4% 3,398      3% -19% 1,958               4% 3,739               7% 91% 5,500           5% 62%

Outdoor 5,842      5% 6,042      6% 3% 3,363               6% 3,724               7% 11% 7,000           6% 16%

Transit 4,726      4% 3,594      3% -24% 2,012               4% 2,800               5% 39% 5,000           4% 39%

In-Store 650         0.6% 672         0.6% 3% 366                  0.7% 450                  0.8% 23% 1,000           0.9% 49%

Online (DAAT) 21,059    20% 24,766    23% 18% 11,094            21% 12,212            22% 10% 28,000         24% 13%

Total 106,651 100% 109,236  100% 2% 53,802            100% 56,655            100% 5% 114,500       100% 5%

2022 Jan-DecAdvertising Spend by medium 

(Nielsen&DAAT)

2020 2021 2021 Jan-Jun 2022 Jan-Jun

• TV campaign from new market 
entry brand and nationwide 
festive campaign in Q4



A more likely scene of 
Media Landscape



Media Mix Investigation

• Achieving 100% accuracy of Ad expenditure is literally impossible. The difference between actual and monitored varied from brand to brand 
depending on media mix, brand size, negotiation power and relationship with media owners.

• MAAT tries to establish how accurate the published figures are via three methods

1. Comparing Nielsen monitored Adex with Ad Revenue reported in Annual report of media owners and Financial Statement 
acquired through the Department of Business Development (DBD) (กรมพัฒนาธรุกจิการคา้ กระทรวงพาณชิย)์. This method is 
applied for TV, Outdoor, Transit, In-store and Cinema Adex validation.

2. Comparing Nielsen’s reported media Rate Card with media Agency Rate With %Discount. This method is applied for 
Newspaper, Magazine and Radio Adex validation.

3. Replacing Nielsen’s Online monitored Adex with an Online Ad Revenue Of Foreign Online Platform Provider reported from 
The Revenue Department (กรมสรรพากร) and DAAT Online Ad report

• MAAT tried to cover as much media owners as possible but cannot cover 100% because our members do not buy from all. Roughly overall 
60% is covered to represent majority. After that MAAT calculated the percentage difference between Nielsen from Actual Financial reports 
then the %different are translated into “% Discount Rate”. Industry could apply it on Nielsen Monitored Adex figures to see the real picture 
of media spending landscape. 



1) Nielsen Adex report vs Financial Revenue

TV
Media (Jan-Dec 2021, Bt m)

Financial Ad 
Revenue

Nielsen
Adex

%Deduction 
from Nielsen 

Adex
TV Total Vendors 23,887 63,661

CHANNEL 3* 4,834 15,591 69%
MONO29* 1,479 10,629 86%

ONE* 3,000 8,834 66%
CHANNEL 7** 8,078 8,189 1%
WORKPOINT* 2,075 4,993 58%

THAIRATH TV** 1,848 2,640 30%
CH 8* 755 2,269 67%

CHANNEL 9* 475 1,559 70%
AMARIN TV* 1,342 1,510 11%

Others 7,447
Total Checked Vendors 23,887 56,213

58%
% from total vendors 88%

Outdoor
Media (Jan-Dec 2021, Bt m)

Financial Ad 
Revenue

Nielsen
Adex

%Deduction 
from Nielsen 

Adex
Outdoor Total Vendors 2,738 6,090

PLAN B* 2,638 4,858 46%
VGI* 100 264 62%

BMN** 3 100%
Others 964

Total Checked Vendors 2,738 5,125
47%

% from total vendors 84%

Transit Financial Ad 
Revenue

Nielsen
Adex

%Deduction 
from Nielsen 

Adex
Transit Total Vendors 2,083 3,617

PLAN B* 274 245 -12%
VGI* 1,480 1,846 20%

BMN** 329 942 65%
Others 583

Total Checked Vendors 2,083 3,033
31%

% from total vendors 84%

In-Store
Media (Jan-Dec 2021, Bt m)

Financial Ad 
Revenue

Nielsen
Adex

%Deduction 
from Nielsen 

Adex
In-Store Total Vendors 375 665

PLAN B* 375 458 18%
Others 207

Total Checked Vendors 375 458
18%

% from total vendors 69%

Cinema Financial Ad 
Revenue

Nielsen
Adex

%Deduction 
from Nielsen 

Adex
Cinema Total Vendors 190 3,555

MAJOR* 190 2,408 92%
Others 1,155

Total Checked Vendors 190 2,401
92%

% from total vendors 68%

*Media Vendor's Financial Report

**Total Revenue from DBD (Department of business development)

Industry could apply “%Discount or %Deduction rate” on Nielsen Monitored Adex figures to see the real 

picture of media spending landscape.



2) Nielsen rate card vs Agency discount rate

Newspaper
Media (Jan-Dec 2021, Bt m)

Adex With 
Agency Rate

Nielsen 
Adex

%Deduction 
from Nielsen 

Adex*

Newspaper Total Vendors 1,824 3,560

STAR'S SOCCER DAILY 268 383 30%

KRUNGTHEP TURAKIJ 295 348 15%

BANGKOK POST 249 311 20%

SIAM KEE-LA 189 271 30%

SPORT POOL 189 270 30%

NAEW NAH 174 249 30%

THAI RATH 187 234 20%

MA-TI-CHON DAILY 140 224 38%

DAILY NEWS 132 174 24%

Others 1,097

Total Checked Vendors 1,824,306 2,463 26%
% from total vendors 69%

*%Deduction from Nielsen Adex = an agency discount rate against Nielsen Adex Rate Card of the same ad 
space e.g. 12Col x 10" and 12Col x 20". 
Sport Pool and Star's Soccer Daily were compared at 8Col x 14" and 8Col x 7"

Magazine
Media (Jan-Dec 2021, Bt m)

Adex With 
Agency Rate

Nielsen 
Adex

%Deduction 
from Nielsen 

Adex*

Magazine Total Vendors 645 708

MA-TI-CHON SUD SUBDHA 38 48 20%

VOGUE (THAILAND) 40 48 15%

ELLE 36 42 15%

L'OFFICIEL(THAILAND) 33 39 15%

HARPER'S BAZAAR 25 29 15%

KARN-NGERN THANAKARN 22 28 20%

CHEE VA JIT 20 25 20%

BAHN LAE SUAN 19 24 20%

WHAT HI-FI 19 23 15%

FORBES THAILAND 19 22 15%

L'OFFICIEL HOMMES 18 21 15%

PRAEW (MONTHLY) 17 21 20%

Others 338 338

Total Checked Vendors 307 370 17%
% from total vendors 52%

*%Deduction from Nielsen Adex = an agency discount rate against Nielsen Adex Rate Card of the same ad 
position e.g. Inside Full Page, Inside Back Cover and Back Cover page

Radio
Media (Jan-Dec 2021, Bt m)

Adex With 
Agency Rate

Nielsen 
Adex

%Deduction 
from Nielsen 

Adex*

Radio Total Vendors 2,596 3,266

FM.93.0 (SOR TOR ROR) 219 299 27%

FM.94.5 (JOR SOR) 213 295 28%

FM.106.5 (1 POR NOR) 113 253 55%

FM.90.0 (POL 1) 81 168 52%

FM.94.0 (TOR TOR BOR) 93 144 36%

FM.97.0 (SOR VOR TOR) 84 138 39%

FM.100.0 (JOR SOR) 91 136 33%
FM.105.5 (OR SOR MOR 
TOR(TV3)) 68 131 48%

FM.90.5 (VOR POR TOR) 99 116 14%

FM.95.0 (TOR TOR TOR) 81 111 28%
FM.103.5 (TOR TOR BOR 
(TV7)) 88 109 20%

Others 1,366 1,366

Total Checked Vendors 1,230 1,900 35%
% from total vendors 58%

*%Deduction from Nielsen Adex = an agency discount rate against Nielsen Adex
Rate Card per commercial spot buy

Industry could apply “%Discount or %Deduction rate” on Nielsen Monitored Adex figures to see the real 

picture of media spending landscape.



3) Apply Online Ad Revenue of Foreign Online 
Platform from The Revenue Dept.

REVENUE OF FOREIGN ELECTRONIC SERVICE IN THAILAND

Type of platform

Total Electronic 
service Value 

(Mb)
Oct’21-Mar’22

Estimated Value
12 months

Online advertising services
บรกิารโฆษณาออนไลน์

38,422 76,843 

E-commerce บรกิารขายสนิคา้ออนไลน์ 15,904 -

Subscription online music, films, and games 
บรกิารสมาชกิ เพลง หนัง เกมส ์ฯลฯ

5,719 -

Intermediary platform services e.g, transport 
services (Peer to Peer) 
บรกิารแพลตฟอรม์ทีเ่ป็นตัวกลาง

529 -

Hotel/Travel e-booking 
บรกิารแพลตฟอรม์จองทีพ่ัก ตั๋วเดนิทาง ฯลฯ

302 -

Total 60,875 -
Source : https://eservice.rd.go.th (As of 25 April 2022)

4,055 Mb
Nielsen Online Adex Jan-Jun 2022

38,422 Mb
The Revenue Sept Online Revenue Est Jan-Jun 202212,212 Mb

DAAT Online Adex Est Jan-Jun 2022

DAAT spending spend excluding Creative production

Bt. M. Bt. M. Bt. M.

TV 63,112          28,802            28,745            

Radio 3,421            1,536               1,491               

Newspapers 3,537            1,221               1,157               

Magazines 694               303                  285                  

Cinema 3,398            1,782               3,511               

Outdoor 6,042            3,061               3,497               

Transit 3,594            1,831               2,630               

In-Store 672               333                  422                  

Online (Nielsen) 7,996            4,307               4,055               

Online (DAAT) 24,766          11,094            12,212            

Advertising Spend by medium 

(Nielsen&DAAT)

2021 2021 Jan-Jun 2022 Jan-Jun

NIELSEN

SOURCE: AQX (All categories excluded Direct sales, CD/DVD (Musical & Film Products), 

Transportation, Classified and House Ads. 

DAAT FC 2022
27,040 Mb

+9%

DAAT

SOURCE: DAAT Online Ad Spending 2022



Changing media outlook with a 
realistic Adex + DAAT

TV
54%

Radio
3%

Newspaper
2%

Magazine
0.5%

Cinema
7%

Outdoor
7%

Transit
5%

In-Store
1%

Online DAAT
21%

Jan-Jun 2022
(Nielsen+DAAT)

*“% Discount Rate” industry applied on Nielsen Monitored Adex figures. MAAT tries to establish how accurate the published 

figures are via three methodologies. 1) Validate Nielsen Adex with Media Vendor's Financial Report or Total Revenue from 

DBD (Department of business development) 2) Compare Agency discounted media rate against Nielsen Adex Rate Card  3) 

Apply Online ad revenue of foreign online media platform from The Revenue Department

TV
41%

Radio
3%

Newspaper
3%

Magazine
1%

Cinema
1%Outdoor

6%

Transit
6%

In-Store
1%

Online DAAT
38%

Realized Adex + DAAT

Online media 
spend almost 

equal TV and set 
to be surpassed 

by the end of 
2022 



Changing media outlook with a 
realistic Adex + Revenue Department

TV
22%

Radio
2% Newspaper

2%

Magazine
0.4%

Cinema
0.5%

Outdoor
3%

Transit
3%

In-Store
0.6%

Online Revenue Dept
66%

Realized Adex + Revenue Department

Online ad 
spend 

significantly 
overtakes 

Broadcast TV

TV
54%

Radio
3%

Newspaper
2%

Magazine
0.5%

Cinema
7%

Outdoor
7%

Transit
5%

In-Store
1%

Online DAAT
21%

Jan-Jun 2022
(Nielsen+DAAT)

*“% Discount Rate” industry applied on Nielsen Monitored Adex figures. MAAT tries to establish how accurate the published 

figures are via three methodologies. 1) Validate Nielsen Adex with Media Vendor's Financial Report or Total Revenue from 

DBD (Department of business development) 2) Compare Agency discounted media rate against Nielsen Adex Rate Card  3) 

Apply Online ad revenue of foreign online media platform from The Revenue Department



ขอ้เรยีนน าเสนอเพือ่พจิารณา

• กฏทีท่ าให ้OTT แขง่ขนักบัทวีใีนกตกิาใกลเ้คยีงกนัทีส่ดุ

• ก ากบัดแูล OTT หรอืสรา้งขอ้ไดเ้ปรยีบใหผู้ป้ระกอบการโทรทัศนม์แีตม้ตอ่หรอืสทิธิ
ประโยชนท์ีส่ามารถแขง่ขนักบั global platform

• การสนับสนุนการท าเรตติง้ทีส่ะทอ้นภาพจรงิของพฤตกิรรมการรับชมที่
ปรับเปลีย่นแบบรวดเร็ว

• แพคเกจการขาย และผลติภณัฑเ์นน้การเขา้ถงึคนดใูนทกุๆสือ่ เพือ่สรา้ง 
diversified revenue streams

• สรา้งการรว่มมอืระหวา่งองคก์รในภาคสว่นตา่งๆ อาท ิกระทรวง DES ในการ
ท างานประสานเพือ่สง่เสรมิผูผ้ลติสรา้งสรรคเ์นือ้หาทีส่ามารถแขง่ขนัได ้


